

पावर ग्रिड कौपींरशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड Power Grid Corporation of India Limited

सूचना का अधिकार अभिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005 केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौंदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122007 Corporate Centre, 'Saudamini, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007



PGCIL/R/2019/80077 Dated: 21 August, 2019

Suresh Kumar,
Suresh Kumar, Village & Post -Jhau, Teh.-Bhoranj, Distt.- Hamirpur, PIN- 176048
Himachal Pradesh,

Sub.: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your RTI request dated 5 August, 2019 for providing information under RTI Act, 2005.

The desired information is attached at Annexure-I.

First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first appellate Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority at Corporate Centre, Gurgaon, under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Shri Sanjeev Singh,

Executive Director (CMG) & Appellate Authority
Corporate Centre, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
"Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon – 122007, Haryana.
Email ID: sanjeev@powergridindia.com
Phone No. 0124-2571962

Thanking you,

भवतीय

(जसबीर सिंह) 2118

वरिश्ठ महाप्रबंधक (के. आ.) एवं के.लो.स्.अधिकारी

Email ID: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in

Annexure-I

- Query (1): Copy of the policy / guidelines for implementation / execution of CSR works in PSUs under the administrative control of the Ministry of Power Govt. of India.
- **Reply (1):** POWERGRID is following DPE guidelines and Govt. directives on CSR. POWERGRID CSR policy is available at website https://www.powergridindia.com/aboutus-csr.
- Query (2): Copy of the policy / guidelines for implementation / execution of CSR works if any issued by the Ministry of Power, Govt. of India for SJVN Ltd. NHPC and THDC.
- Reply (2): The Information sought does not pertain to POWERGRID.
- Query (3): Copy of complete details of beneficiaries of CSR Schemes in SJVN, NHPC and THDC from 2009-10 to till date along with work wise amount details.
- Reply (3): The information sought does not pertain to POWERGRID.

----X----